2024 RES-333
RECOGNIZING THE BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION TRADES COUNCIL OF SOUTH
CENTRAL WISCONSIN AS THE EXCLUSIVE BARGAINING REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE
FULL-TIME AND REGULAR PART-TIME CARPENTERS, ELECTRICIANS, PAINTERS, AND
STEAMFITTERS EMPLOYED BY DANE COUNTY
The Building and Construction Trades Council of South Central Wisconsin ("Building Trades")
has requested it be recognized as the exclusive bargaining representative for the full-time and

9 regular part-time carpenters, electricians, painters, plumbers, and steamfitters, including the

10 lead positions in the bargaining unit, employed by Dane County.

11 The Building Trades has satisfactorily demonstrated to the Department of Administration that it

is authorized to serve as the exclusive bargaining representative by a majority of thoseemployees.

- 14 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that pursuant to the provisions of Section 111.70 (2) of
- the Wisconsin Statutes and to a request received from the Building Trades Council of South

16 Central Wisconsin, Dane County hereby recognizes the Building Trades as the exclusive

17 negotiating representative on matters of wages for all full-time and regular part-time carpenters,

18 electricians, painters, plumbers, and steamfitters, including the lead positions in the bargaining

19 unit, employed by Dane County.

20 BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution shall be sent to the Building and

21 Construction Trades Council of South Central Wisconsin.